January 23, 2024

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS OF \$20,000 OR MORE

| 1 | I Would Rather Be Reading Corp. Student programs – Various AIS Schools Department: Academic Schools Division – Robert Moore Fund Source: Various AIS school budgets Vendor Ownership Status:Minority Owned Woman Owned Veteran Owned | \$80,000 |
|---|--|---|
| 2 | STAR Autism Holdings, LLC. Professional trainings – Binet School Department: Academic Schools Division – Robert Moore Fund Source: Title I Vendor Ownership Status: Minority Owned Woman Owned Veteran Owned | \$11,925* |
| 3 | Loyal Education Consulting (Rapid Response) – Amendment to PSC Professional development – Various JCPS Schools Department: Diversity, Equity & Poverty Division – John Marshall Fund Source: ESSER III Vendor Ownership Status: <u>x</u> Minority Owned <u>x</u> Woman Owned <u>Veteran Owned</u> | \$25,000 (original amount) \$25,000 (amendment) \$50,000 (total amount) |
| 4 | Dr. Ashley White (Rapid Response) – Amendment to PSC Professional development – Various JCPS Schools Department: Diversity, Equity & Poverty Division – John Marshall Fund Source: ESSER III Vendor Ownership Status: <u>x</u> Minority Owned <u>x</u> Woman Owned <u>Veteran Owned</u> | \$25,000 (original amount) \$25,000 (amendment) \$50,000 (total amount) |
| 5 | The Boys and Girls Clubs, Inc. dba Boys & Girls Clubs of Kentuckiana Educational programming – Breckinridge Franklin and Atkinson Elementary Department: Academic Services Division – Dr. Katy DeFerrari Fund Source: General Fund Vendor Ownership Status: Minority Owned Woman Owned Veteran Owned | \$660,000 |
| 6 | Lara Donnelly, LLC., - Amendment to PSC Professional services – Office of Multilingual Learners Department: Academic Services Division – Dr. Terra Greenwell Fund Source: Refugee School Impact Grant Vendor Ownership Status: Minority Owned _x_ Woman Owned Veteran Owned | \$4,995 (original amount) \$5,000 (amendment) \$9,995 (total amount)* |
| 7 | Create, LLC. (Rapid Response) – Amendment to PSC Professional development – Various JCPS Schools Department: Diversity, Equity & Poverty Division – John Marshall Fund Source: ESSER III Vendor Ownership Status: <u>x</u> Minority Owned <u>Veteran Owned</u> | \$25,000 (original amount) \$25,000 (amendment) \$50,000 (total amount) |
| 8 | Amplify Education, Inc.Professional development – Archdiocese of LouisvilleDepartment:Academic Services Division – Dr. Terra GreenwellFund Source:Title II – Part AVendor Ownership Status:Minority OwnedWoman OwnedVeteran Owned | \$20,300 |
| 9 | Dr. Sanee Bell (Rapid Response) – Amendment to PSC Professional development – Various JCPS Schools Department: Diversity, Equity & Poverty Division – John Marshall Fund Source: ESSER III Vendor Ownership Status: <u>x</u> Minority Owned <u>x</u> Woman Owned <u>Veteran Owned</u> | \$25,000 (original amount) \$25,000 (amendment) \$50,000 (total amount) |

| 10 | Millennium Learning Concepts (Rapid Response) – Amendment to PSC Professional development – Various JCPS Schools Department: Diversity, Equity & Poverty Division – John Marshall Fund Source: ESSER III Vendor Ownership Status: <u>x</u> Minority Owned <u>Veteran Owned</u> | \$25,000 (original amount) \$25,000 (amendment) \$50,000 (total amount) |
|----|---|---|
| 11 | West Rose Therapy Consulting, LLC. (Rapid Response) – Amendment to PSC Professional development – Various JCPS Schools Department: Diversity, Equity & Poverty Division – John Marshall Fund Source: ESSER III Vendor Ownership Status: <u>x</u> Minority Owned <u>x</u> Woman Owned <u>veteran Owned</u> | \$25,000 (original amount) \$25,000 (amendment) \$50,000 (total amount) |
| 12 | Magnet Schools of America Professional services – Various JCPS Schools Department: Academic Schools Division – Robert Moore Fund Source: General Fund Vendor Ownership Status: Minority Owned Woman Owned Veteran Owned | \$150,000 |

* Contracts under \$20,000 are listed if the aggregate amount paid to the vendor is over \$20,000 for the current fiscal year. The Professional Services Contract then requires Board approval.

** Contracts with data sharing agreements must be approved by the Board.